|--|--|

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Com. 100	940454 and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Nov 2 7 1998 on Nov 2 7 1998 on Nov 2 7 1998 on Entity:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X  Corporation-State Canada  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:  Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Entity:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X  Corporation-State Canada  Other  Citizenship Canada	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  X Assignment Change of Name Other  Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document October 21, 1998  EFFECTIVE DEC. 29, 1995	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  X yes no  (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:  yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?  Yes  X  No  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
75/028,575		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: $1$ 7. X The S $40$ filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:  Dennison, Meserole, Pollack & Scheiner Suite 612  1745 Jefferson Davis Highway  City: State/Zip:  VA, 22202	Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)  Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge analybelies, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Date		
Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3		

11/30/1998 SBURNS 00000064 75028575

11 FC:481

40.00 OP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of (by assignment) Bell Canada Serial No. 75/028,575 Date filed: December 6, 1995

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints Donald L. Dennison, Esquire, of the firm of

> Dennison, Meserole, Pollack & Scheiner 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

as its representative in the United States, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above registration may be served.

Mark: COMMERCEPLUS

Title: 18 - GONERIAL COUNTER

Bell Canada

DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLACK & SCHEINER

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0769** 

## CERTIFIED COPY OF A CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

I, Hélène Milot, hereby certify that the enclosed copy is a true copy of the Confirmatory Assignment of Interest that intervened between WORLDLINX TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC. and BELL CANADA, effective as of December 29, 1995.

Executed this 21th day of October 1998 at Montreal, Quebec, Canada.

Name: Hélène Milot

Title: Notary

(seal)

\\mtrlpqhe101\Grp\_Law\PI&Technologies\MARQUES\TM-GEN\ASSIGNME\bell-can\T307615-2\CERTIFIE.DOC

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST, made this 4127 Oct., 1998

Worldinx Telecommunications Inc., a corporation incorporated under Between:

the laws of Canada and having its registered office at Room 600 South.

105 Hôtel-de-Ville, Hull, Québec, J8X 4H7, Canada.

(hereinafter referred to as "Worldlinx")

and: Bell Canada, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada

and having its registered office at 1050 Beaver Hall Hill. Montréal.

Québec, H2Z 1S4

(hereinafter referred to as "Bell")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Worldlinx has hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Bell, Bell hereby has accepted, all its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trade-mark COMMERCEPLUS (Appl. Number 75/028,575), together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which this trade-mark is used. This Confirmatory Assignment of Interest and transfer being effective as of December 29, 1995.

Bell revokes all previous appointments in the United States and appoints Dennison, Meserole, Pollack & Scheiner, whose full post office address is 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia, 22202-3417, U.S.A., as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the applications and registrations thereof may be sent and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the applications and registrations thereof may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Worldlinx and Bell have executed this confirmatory assignment of interest on the date appearing above.

Worldlinx Telecommunications Inc.

Bell Canada

Per: Marc Lacourcière Per: Mane: MARC LACOURCIÈRE Name: MARC LACOURCIÈRE

Title: ATTONEY IN PACT

**RECORDED: 11/27/1998** 

Name: MARC LACOURCIENE

Title: VP & GENERAL COUNCEL

f:\law15\pmercier\tm-gen\assignme\worldlin\assign-1.doc - 98-07-03 - 14:12

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0771**